Krishnan (Membership No. 7799), Cost 
Accountant, appointed by the Board of Directors 
of the Company, based on the recommendation 
of the Audit Committee, to conduct audit of the 
cost records of the Company for the financial 
year 2025-26, amounting to ` 125,000 (Rupees 
One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) apart 
from reimbursement of actual expenses to be 
incurred by him in connection with conducting the 
aforesaid audit, be and is hereby confirmed, ratified 
and approved.

� RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors 
or Company Secretary of the Company be and are

[...]

Radico Khaitan Limited 13Radico Khaitan Limited 13

NOTICE

Terms and Conditions of appointment & Remuneration

(a)	 Terms of Appointment

For a term of five (5) consecutive financial years commencing from FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30.

(b)	 Proposed Fee

�   1,80,000 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand only) per annum plus out of pocket expenses and applicable 
taxes apart from reimbursement of actual expenses to be incurred by them in connection with conducting the 
said audit and for subsequent year(s) of their term, such fee as determined by the Board, on recommendation

[...]

The Board of Directors, on recommendation of Audit Committee, has re-appointed Mr. R. Krishnan, Cost Accountant 
(Membership No. 7799), as the Cost Auditor to conduct audit of cost records of the Company for the Financial 
Year 2025-26 subject to ratification by members and fixed their remuneration at ` 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Twenty Five Thousand only) apart from reimbursement of actual expenses to be incurred by him in connection with 
conducting the said audit. There has been no change in the remuneration of Cost Auditors as compared to last year.

None of the other Directors / Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives is, concerned or interested, financially